Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,
and automotives areas.
We are looking forward to setting up business relationship with you and hope to provide you with the best service
and solution. Let us make a better world for our industry!
Contact us
Tel: +86-755-8981 8866 Fax: +86-755-8427 6832
Email & Skype: info@chipsmall.com Web: www.chipsmall.com
Address: A1208, Overseas Decoration Building, #122 Zhenhua RD., Futian, Shenzhen, China
pulseelectronics.com
SMT Power Inductors
Shielded Drum Core - PG0087NL Series
SPM2007 (11/15)
Height: 2.0mm Max
Footprint: 6.2mm x 6.2mm Max
Current Rating: up to 3.5A
Inductance Range: 0.9µH to 4.5mH
Electrical Specifications @ 25°C - Operating Temperature -40°C to +130°C
Part
Number
Inductance
@ 0ADC
(µH ±20%)
Inductance
@ Irated
(µH TYP)
Irated
(A)
DCR (Ω)
Saturation
Current
-10% (A)
Heating
Current IDC
+40°C (A)
Core Loss
Factor
(K2)
SRF
(MHz)TYP MAX
PG0087.102NL 1.0 0.9 3.5 29 33 3.5 5.5 710 >40
PG0087.152NL 1.5 1.3 3.0 23 34 3.0 4.9 870 >40
PG0087.222NL 2.2 1.9 2.2 40 45 2.2 4.2 1100 >40
PG0087.332NL 3.3 2.9 2.0 47 55 2.0 3.3 1200 >40
PG0087.472NL 4.7 4.2 1.75 64 70 1.75 2.8 1600 >40
PG0087.682NL 6.8 6.1 1.50 97 105 1.50 2.4 1700 37
PG0087.103NL 10 9.0 1.20 111 124 1.20 2.2 2200 34
PG0087.153NL 15 13 0.94 198 205 0.94 1.6 2700 28
PG0087.223NL 22 19 0.80 248 280 0.80 1.5 3400 22
PG0087.333NL 33 29 0.65 342 386 0.65 1.2 4000 17
PG0087.473NL 47 42 0.54 525 594 0.54 0.95 4900 15
PG0087.683NL 68 61 0.43 656 710 0.43 0.80 6100 13
PG0087.104NL 100 90 0.36 1180 1200 0.36 0.65 7000 10
PG0087.154NL 150 130 0.30 1740 1850 0.30 0.52 8200 9.0
PG0087.224NL 220 190 0.25 2600 2700 0.25 0.42 10000 7.0
PG0087.334NL 330 290 0.20 3810 3950 0.20 0.36 13000 5.4
PG0087.474NL 470 420 0.15 6147 6240 0.15 0.28 15000 4.3
PG0087.604NL 600 540 0.13 6716 7160 0.13 0.26 17000 4.1
PG0087.684NL 680 610 0.10 8947 9190 0.10 0.22 18000 3.9
PG0087.824NL 820 730 0.08 10800 11440 0.08 0.20 19000 3.5
PG0087.105NL 1000 900 0.06 11655 12570 0.06 0.18 21000 2.7
PG0087.205NL 2000 1800 0.05 23200 24900 0.05 0.14 30000 1.9
PG0087.305NL 3000 2700 0.038 30660 31530 0.038 0.12 37000 1.6
PG0087.505NL 5000 4500 0.025 57560 64200 0.025 0.09 48000 1.1
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     NOTES FROM TABLE: (See page 43)
2, 3 5
6 7 8
1
29
pulseelectronics.com
SMT Power Inductors
Shielded Drum Core - PG0087NL Series
SPM2007 (11/15)30
PG0087.XXX
Mechanical Schematic
Inductance vs
Current
CharacteristicWeight ...............0.3grams
Tape & Reel  .......1500/reel
Dimensions:
 Unless otherwise specified,
all tolerances are ±
Inches
mm
.004
0,10